

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-1464	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Consent Item			Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	3/6/2024			In control:	Council Work Session	
On agenda:	3/12/2024			Final action:		
Title:	Acceptance of a Donation of \$8,500 from Salt Lake Honorary Colonels to the Salt Lake County Sheriff's Office for the Annual Awards Banquet, Corrections/Law Enforcement Week, and Employee Recognition					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. 03062024_1006					
Date	Ver. Action By			Ac	tion	Result

Requested Agenda Date:

3/12/2024

Requested Agenda Title:

Acceptance of a Donation of \$8,500 from Salt Lake Honorary Colonels to the Salt Lake County Sheriff's Office for the Annual Awards Banquet, Corrections/Law Enforcement Week, and Employee Recognition

Requested Agenda Item Description: The Salt Lake Honorary Colonels have donated \$8,500 to the SLCo Sheriff's Office for its Annual Awards Banquet, Corrections/Law Enforcement Week, and Employee Recognition.

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

Presenter(s) (with titles): Sheriff Rosie Rivera

Time Needed: Less than 5 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? Time-Sensitive/Time-Certain agenda item requests must be made in writing to the Council Chair's Senior Policy Advisor, Council Attorney, and Council Administrative & Communications Coordinator.

Requesting Staff Member: Sherry Anderson

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes